
IIAFFKINE BIO.PHARMACEUTICAI, CORPOILATION LIMITEI)
(Procurement Cell)

(A (iovernment of Maharashtra Undertaking)
R I N T) I,.Ttl. Office: Acha a Dondc i\Ia . l'arcl. lVlunrhai .10(l 012.

Website : http:/*rvw.vaccinehaflkine.coln

E-mail : procurementcellaa)haffkinemumbai.com
Phone No : 022 - 24129320 -23
Managing Director : 022-21150628

General Manager-(Procurement Cell):
072-241 0047 I

( c.qr.ft*-t rr.q,q +& /-)

No. S 8 o_B /Haffkine/Procurement Cell/ DMER/C-l 28/
E-32601 Dial Flow Disposable /(2021-2022)

Date:- l8 I t2-12021

Sub: - Supply of Dial Flow Disposable / 2021
Ref: - l. Tender No. E-3260 / Surgical Non Drug, 2021-2022

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated: 2711012021
3.c{Irtrftq qrercrT :-!IRr{ ffq aqtq6:-+RrB -RoRo / g.i5. lR\s /

r6tr1Fr-i, G-{i6 .- o1 ffiq,1o1. , (r.m.fttft -tti.\1 +&/- )
With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been accepted.
Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to
consignee list enclosed with this order.

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure.C of render Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee
attached-

3 Risk purchase clause: Ilthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period
inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be eniiiled to
q!l9hu.-" such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than
l0% o_f the render price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purcliasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkini Bio pharmaceutical
corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier incrusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

1 Payment Terms : r 00 yo payment shal be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

Tend
er&
Item
No.

Namc of the item Quantity
(DMER)

Unit Rate
including

all taxes (Rs.)*

Total
Amount
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

21 Dial Flow Disposable 7162 38.461- 2,75,451t-

Seventy-five Thousand Four Hundred And Fifty One
Onl

Total amount in tords - Two Lakh
Ru

Dial l'lo*'
Disposable

E-3260 /Item Name:- Dial {ow Disnosable Pase 1

To,
Mis. Ploy Medicure Ltd
232-8,3'd Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate,

Phase- III, New Delhi-110020 (India)
Email ID: - inforZ nolvnredicure.com,nolvmetlicrrre.com

Specification of item



5. Labeling: 'l'he u,ord "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA N()T FOR SALE"
should be prinled on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes o1'Supplied item al Consignee level.

6. Acceptanc€ & Receipt: li prescribed lbrnrat enclosed .lt should be submified in Original
Certificate copy to the purchasing authorit)'along with triplicate copies of llre Invoice.

7. The Consignees upon Receipt of the material should issue acceptance certificate within 7
days of receipt of material in two copies. One copy should handed over to Supplier and One
Copy should be sent to Haflkine Bio-Pharma(Procurement Cell)By mail or email.
(Email U)-orocu rcnrcntccll,a hrl'flii nrnr unr bai.corn)

8. Invoice copies should be submitted triplicate consignee wise with one consolidated invoice

9. Analysis Report Manufactures should submit copy of Drugs analysis report to each consignee for
each batch supplied with copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

10. Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name ofconsignee in duplicate. It should specifo Name
ofDrugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

I 1. Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at

which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any

customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going

dou,n below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to

enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

E-3260 /Item Name:- Dial Florv Disnosable Pase 2



l2- You are rcquested to subn.rit following u,ithin I 5 days from receipt ofthis letter.
l. Sign and submit the agreement atlached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs. 8,263.531- (3"/" of total value) from

Nationalized /Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd, Procurement Cell. Mumbai ,Validity of the Bank
Cuarantee should be minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of
warranty or expiry of medicine/ilem.

3. Submit an amount of Rs. 4,131.7651- (1.5y" of order value) in the following
account.

Namc of Account Name of Branch
Account

I FSC Code

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS Account

Ban k Of Mnharashlra.
Branch-Mumbai Parel

(r0381379835 MAH80000079

lnvoice copies should be submitted triplicate consignee wise with one consolidated invoice
Consignee : As per list enclosed.

Mfg Licensc No. Drug License no. in form 25& 28 627 B(H) IS renewed as

MFG/MD/2o19/000086, Valid up to 18.12.2024 &
MFG/MD/2019/000147 , Valid up to 26.08.2024.

Location of Factory M/s. Ploy Medicure Ltd
104-105 & 1 l5-1 16 , sector 59, HSIDC, Faridabad

( Haryana) plot no. 17, Sector -3, IIE, SIDCUL,
Dist. Haridwar, Uttrakhand

qr. d-dl{Trrqflq set-dsi tql qrqti s sftdr

\,^nV"'
or.vi;ayfllwist<ar

(General Manager)
Hallkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd

@rocurement Cell), Mumbai-1

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:_l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya,

Mumbai

E-3260 /Item Name:- Dial Flow Disrrosable Paee 3

No. of I

account I

I



l)l\If R, N'lumbai
Item Nanre:- l)ial !'lo* f)isposable

PO llefercnce No

No.: S8 O3 .lHaffkine/Procureme nt Ccll/ DMER/C-128/
E-3260/ Dial Flou Disposable l(2021-2022)
Date:- f l/ |2J2021

I)elir e11 I'eriod :

45 Days From Receipt of Order (Invoice copies should be
submitted triplicate consignee x,isc with onc consolidated
invoice)

Sr

N
o

Name of Medical
collage /Hospital As
per Consignee List

Name of Medical collage
/Hospital

Supply
W.e.f Date
of Order

(iranrl Total

l

Mumbai J J SirJJ. Hospital , \4umbai
3r00 3 r00

2.

Murnbai St. St Gcorgc Hospiral , \lumbai
217 211

3

Munrbai G T G. T. Hospital , 1\4umbai
124 124

1 Pune Sasoon Sasoon General Hospital ,Pune 1240 1240

5

Kolhapur CPR CPR Hospital , Kolhapur
310 310

6
Nagpur Super Specialty Super Specialty Hospital, Nagpur

1085 I085

7

Yavatmal VNGMC VNGMC 6* Hospital, Yavatmal
3t0

ti

Aurangabad GMC GN4C 6c Hospital, Aurangabad
620

9

Jalsaon Medical HtJB GN,IC & Hospital, Jalgaon
3l 3r

l0

Aurangabad Cancer GMC 6c Cancer Hospital,
Aurangabad 62

ll
Nagpur GMC GMC 6c Hospitai , Nagpur

47 47

12

Nagpur IGMC IGMC 6c Hospital , Nagpur
16 t6

Total 7162 7162

qr. qdtql(dq fiqrds qtql qi-qti q sRil

Dr. V ) llaryiskar
(General Manager)

Hafflrine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-12

E-3260 /Item Name:- Dial Flow Disnosable Pase 8

I M/s. Plol N{cdicure Ltd

I

I

I

310

620

62


